GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4287
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20™ DECEMBER, 2024

IMPLEMENTATION OF AB PMJAY
4287. SHRI RAMYVIR SINGH BIDHURI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cards issued to people under the Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB PMJAY) across the country, State-wise;

(b) the amount of expenditure incurred on the treatment of people under the said scheme so far;

(c) whether the Government proposes to implement the Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana in Delhi; and

(d) if so, the time line by which the said scheme is likely to be implemented in Delhi?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) and (b): As on 14.12.2024, more than 36 crore Ayushman cards have been created under Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) across the country, State/UT-wise details of which are at Annexure.

As on 30.11.2024, a total of 8.39 crore hospital admissions worth Rs. 1.16 lakh crore have been authorized under the scheme.

(c) and (d): States of Odisha, West Bengal and NCT of Delhi are not implementing the scheme.
Public health being an entry in the List-II (State List) in Schedule Seven to the Constitution of India, the final decision regarding the implementation of AB-PMJAY resides with the concerned State/UT governments.


Annexure

State/UT-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created under AB-PMJAY

State/UT Number of Ayushman cards created
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 74,635
Andhra Pradesh 1,55,99,566
Arunachal Pradesh 1,47,383
Assam 1,71,90,849
Bihar 3,62,68,095
Chandigarh 2,54,365
Chhattisgarh 2,30,85,154
Goa 84,046
Gujarat 2,64,24,204
Haryana 1,23,68,047
Himachal Pradesh 13,51,591
Jammu And Kashmir 86,13,991
Jharkhand 1,23,69,440
Karnataka 1,77,86,318
Kerala 80,04,803
Ladakh 2,02,530
Lakshadweep 33,546
Madhya Pradesh 4,14,42,716
Mabharashtra 2,90,48,579
Manipur 6,38,148
Meghalaya 20,23,783
Mizoram 5,069,120
Nagaland 7,24,899
Puducherry 5,22,622
Punjab 87,21,658
Rajasthan 2,16,52,523
Sikkim 79,841
Tamil Nadu 77,04,348
Telangana 82,58,911
Dadra & Nagar Haveli And Daman & Diu 4,39,011
Tripura 20,27,081
Uttar Pradesh 5,15,89,212
Uttarakhand 58,51,051

Note: Data as on 14.12.2024
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